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Employment
Since 1.7.2023

2009-2023

2006-2009

2003-2008

2001-2003

1998-2001

1998

Education
1990-1996

Personal Information
Year of Birth 1971
Nationality Austria

Vienna Insurance Group, Austria

Deputy General Manager

Deputy Chairman of the Managing Board

Vienna Insurance Group, Austria

Member of the Managing Board

Wiener Stadtische Versicherung, Austria

2006-2009 Member of the Extended Executive Board of the Group
2007-2008 Substitute Member of the Managing Board

Donau Versicherung AG, Austria

Member of the Managing Board

AXA Biztosité Rt., Hungary

General Manager

Winterthur Central & Eastern Europe

Member of the Managing Board (Winterthur Zycie S.A., Poland)
Deputy General Manager (Winterthur pojistovna a.s, Czech Republic)
Wolf Theiss & Partner, Austria and Czech Republic

Trainee lawyer

Law studies at the University of Vienna
1993-1994 Specialisation in EU competition law, University of Louvain,
Louvain-la-Neuve, Belgium

No Supervisory Board mandates or comparable positions in other Austrian and foreign companies

outside the Group



